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----—-- Forwarded message -—---—-—-

From: John Roberts <john.roberts@tmacresources.com>

Date: Fri, Dec 19, 2014 at 3:45 PM

Subject: TMAC's Application for Amendments to Project Certificate 003 and Water License

To: Kelli Gillard <kgillard@nirb.ca>

Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, Alex Buchan <alex.buchan@tmacresources.com>, Sharleen
Hamm <sharleen.hamm@tmacresources.com>, Geoff Clark <geoff@qiniq.com>, "ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com"
<ckowbel@lawsonlundell.com>

Kelli,

In your letter of December 3, 2014 NIRB requested an update on the proposed resubmission date of TMAC’s application
for amendments to the Doris North Project Certificate. | wish to inform you that our currently projected date for submittal
of the revised amendment package is April 30, 2015.

TMAC wishes also to advise NIRB and NWB that the package will include a request for amendments to the Type A Water
License (2AM-DOH1323).

Thank you for your request, should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.
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Regards and best wishes for the holiday season.

John

M. John Roberts
Vice President, Environmental Affairs

TMAC Resources Inc.
NOTE NEW STREET ADDRESS
95 Wellington Street West
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2N7

Ph. 416.628.0216

M. 416.522.5718

“Building Canada’s Next Gold Mining District”
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